N _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
DIRECT SHIELDING INDIRECT SHIELDING SOURCE 1 LENGTH2
N - None
Shielding pg. 2
HE - High Efficiency
BW - Batwing
WHE - Asymmetric
HEA - Ascent

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	Ordering Code:   1-1PL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   E-1PL
• Single circuit, GTD required     		  Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section	 Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections      Ordering Code:   M-2PL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section     	                  Ordering Code:   1-1N
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2PL
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button location dependant on configuration, consult factory
•	 No battery option available for 2’ lengths
•	 Entire direct fixture housing is on battery for lengths up to 5’
•	 Half of direct fixture is on battery for 6’ or 8’ housing lengths
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery and/or Emergency If Required
Circuiting
+2
1
3
•	 Battery and emergency section options are available in addition to fixture circuit
•	 Select battery and emergency section options below; factory shop drawing required
•	 Some EX2I configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
0 No battery or specific emergency section required
Battery
0 No battery
_P Bodine 10w Integral
_IC Iota 10w Integral (CEC Listed)
Finish
•	 Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
W White (white cord/white canopy)
S Metallic Silver (grey cord/silver canopy)
BL Textured Black (black cord/black canopy)
BR Bronze (white cord/bronze canopy)
GR Graphite (white cord/graphite canopy)
CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Indirect Linear
pg. 5
EDGE EX4I
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EX4I_LED_SPEC_DEC2021
Fixture Options
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
•	 Specify CC-C to match housing. If not specified, canopy will be standard matte white
QS Quick Ship
Controls
Controls: Tunable White